GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Grant Parthenon Wi-Fi 20

Department: PARKS & RECREATION

Grantor: CENTENNIAL PARK CONSERVANCY

Pass-Through Grantor

Total Award this \$35,836.00

Cash Match \$0.00

Department Alan Enzo

862-8400

Status NEW

Program Description:

Parthenon Wi-Fi 2020 grant. This grant provides funding for installation and the first two years of monthly expenses for Wi-Fi at The Parthenon. Any future internet service fees or equipment maintenance related to the Wi-Fi beyond the first two years will be the responsibility of the Centennial Park Conservancy. No match or any other obligation to Parks or Metro. The grant has no end date.

Plan for continuation of services upon

N/A

Grants Tracking Form

Pre-Ap	nlication	1 ()	Application ()	Award Accepta		Contract Amendn	nent O		
тте-жр	Departr		Dept. No.		Awara Accept	Contact	Contract American	ione o	Phone	Fax
PARKS & RE		_	040	Alan Enzo					862-8400	862-8414
Grant N	lame:		Parthenon Wi-F	i 20						
Granto										
	eriod F	rom:	12/15/20	(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:						
	Period T		12/10/20		(applications only) A					
		<u> </u>	OTUED	~	(applications only) / (- Ifyaa liat	halau
Funding			OTHER	_		Multi-Departi			If yes, list	below.
	Pass-Thru:		OTHER	_		Total Award:	sultant Project:	\$35,836 . 00		
Award Type: Status:				-	Metro Cash I		\$0.00	_		
	tatus: NEW etro Category: New Initiative			Metro Cash Match:		\$0.00	-			
CFDA#		<u>/• </u>	N/A	_			oproval required?	₩0.00		
		-4i	IN/A							
Project			This grapt provid	oe funding for in		• •	ed Electronically? s of monthly expens		o Parthonon	Apy futuro
internet service fees or equipment maintenance related to the Wi-Fi beyond the first two years will be the responsibility of the Centennial Park Conservancy. No match or any other obligation to Parks or Metro. The grant has no end date. Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact: N/A.										
How is Match Determined?										
Fixed A	mount	of \$	\$0.00	or	0.0%	% of Grant		Other:		
Explana	ation fo	r "Other" me	ans of determin	ing match:						
For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match: Is already in department budget? N/A Fund Business Unit										
Is not b		•	ugerr		\$0.00			N/A		
			ource for Remai	ning Grant Vea	rs in Budget Below) Requested from Cont. Match Fund:			N/A		
Other:	e Materi	Amount & 3	ource for Kerna	illing Grant Tea	is iii buuget be	riow) Re	equested from Con	L Match Fund.	114	71
	r of ETE	s the grant v	vill fund:		0.00	Actual numb	or of positions ado	led:	0.00	
		ndirect Cost			0.00 Actual number of positions added: 0.00 15.91% Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro: \$5,701.51					
		allowed?	○ Yes ● No	% Allow.	0.00% Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:				\$0.00	in hudaat
							•	.01.	\$0.00	in budget
			entation from the	grantor that indir	ect costs are not	anowable. See	e mstructions)			
		owable?	Dartnere:							
Metro or Community-based Partners:										
					Part Tw					
					Gra	ant Budget				
Budget Year	Metro Fiscal Year	Federal Grantor	State Grantor	Other Grantor	Local Match Cash	Match Sour (Fund, BU		Total Grant Each Year	Indirect Cost to Metro	Ind. Cost Neg. from Grantor
Yr 1	FY21			\$35,836.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$35,836.00	\$5,701.51	\$0.00
Yr 2	FY									
Yr 3	FY_									
Yr 4 Yr 5	FY FY									
Tot		¢0.00	60.00	\$35,836.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2E 026 00	\$5,701.51	PO 00
101		\$0.00	\$0.00			#2E 020 00		\$35,836.00		\$0.00
	Date Awarded:			11/13/20	Tot. Awarded:	\$35,836.00	Contract#:	LETTE	ir.	
	1) Date Denie	۵.		Reason:					

Contact: trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

GCP Rec'd 11/16/20 GCP Approved 11/16/20

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION

Centennial Park Office Park Plaza at Oman Street Nashville, TN 37201

(615) 862-8400 Fax (615) 862-8414 www.nashville.gov/parks

Monique Horton Odom, Director

November 12, 2020

Mr. John Tumminello, Executive Director Centennial Park Conservancy P.O. Box 196340 Nashville, TN 37219

Dear Mr. Tumminello:

The Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation, at its meeting held Tuesday, November 10, 2020, accepted a grant in the amount of \$35,836.00 which includes the installation and the first two years of monthly expenses of WiFi at the Parthenon.

	AMOUNT
Installation of WiFi at the Parthenon	23,836.00
Installation expenses/internet service fees (2 years)	\$ 12,000.00

TOTAL \$ 35,836.00

ABACATTRITE

As per your letter any future internet service fees and any equipment maintenance expenses related to the WiFi beyond the first two years will be the responsibility of the Centennial Park Conservancy. Please note that there is no match or any other obligation to Metro Parks and/or the Metropolitan Government related to this grant.

We are happy to assist you in this request and look forward to the continuation of this successful partnership.

Sinderely,

Monique Horton Odom, Director

and Secretary to the Board

c: Alan Enzo



October 23, 2020

Ms. Monique Odom Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation 511 Oman Street Nashville, TN 37203

Dear Monique,

I'm writing to request that the Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation accept a grant of \$35,836.00 for the installation and first two years' monthly expenses for Wi-Fi at the Parthenon

Earlier this year, the Parthenon staff requested we explore the possibility of underwriting the installation of WiFi in the building to enable the presentation virtual museum programming and enhance the visitor experience by having access to WiFi. This would also enable the delivery of future programming such as a Parthenon smart phone app with interactive elements and guided tours. The \$23,836 installation quote was provided to us by Chuddy Nnodu, Wireless Network in Engineer in the Metro ITS Department.

Centennial Park Conservancy will be responsible for all installation expenses, even if they exceed this amount. The installation expenses and \$12,000 in internet service fees for the first two years is being jointly underwritten by Centennial Park Conservancy and the Frist Foundation. Centennial Park Conservancy would be responsible for future internet service fees beyond that time and any equipment maintenance. There is no match or any other obligation to Parks or Metro related to this grant

Thank you for the opportunity to partner with Metro Parks and serve visitors to the Parthenon and Centennial Park. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Thanks

John Tumminello Executive Director

cc: Alan Enzo, Janet Frazier, John Holmes, Wesley Paine

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR

GRANT NO. Parthenon Wi-Fi 2020

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized representatives set their signatures.

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVIL	LE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY
Department Department	Date Date
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS:	
Director of Finance	Date
APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE:	
Director of Insurance	Date
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:	
Metropolitan Attorney	Date
FILED:	
Metropolitan Clerk	 Date